Executive
Director

- -

iv. Mr. Avali Srinivasan 45, Sapthagiri Colony,
Jafferkhanpet, Chennai-
600083

73 Non-
Executive
Director

- 1(One) in
the capacity
of nominee

of Asian
Hotels
(East)

Limited, the
Demerged
Company

vi. Mrs. Rita Bhimani 12/4, Sunny Park Apartments
6, Sunny Park, Kolkata- 700019

75 Independent
Director

- -

24. No Directors or Key Managerial Personnel or their relatives, except in the capacity of being a shareholder of the
companies involved in the scheme, are concerned or interested, financially or otherwise, in the Scheme.

25. The Scheme does not affect in any manner nor vary the rights in any manner of the Key Managerial Personnel (as
defined under the Companies Act 2013) or Directors of the Demerged Company or the Resulting Company. The
Scheme also does not propose any compromise or arrangement with the creditors of the Demerged Company or the
Resulting Company.

26. Pre and post Scheme shareholding pattern of the Demerged Company based on the agreed share entitlement ratio
is reproduced below:

Particulars Pre-Scheme (December 31, 2020) Post-Scheme

Total No. of shares held Shareholding as a% Total No. of shares held Shareholding as a%

Promoter 7566120 65.63 11349179 65.63

Public 3961677 34.37 5942517 34.37

Total (A+B) 11527797 100.00 17291696 100.00

15

27. Pre and post Scheme shareholding pattern of the Resulting Company is reproduced below:

Particulars Pre-Scheme (December 31, 2020) Post-Scheme

Total No. of shares held Shareholding as a% Total No. of shares held Shareholding as a%

Promoter 224183829 100 11349179 65.63

Public - - 5942517 34.37

Total (A+B) 224183829 100.00 17291696 100.00

28. The Scheme is conditional upon and subject to:

 a) The approval by the requisite majority of the classes of persons, including shareholders, and creditors of the
Resulting Company and Demerged Company under Section 230 to 232 of the 2013 Act.

 b) The scheme being approved by the public shareholders of the Demerged Company in terms of SEBI Circular No.
CFD/DIL3/CIR/2017/21 dated March, 10, 2017, read with Master Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL1/CIR/P/2020/249
dated December 22, 2020, i.e., the votes cast by the public shareholders of the Company in favour of the
resolution approving the Scheme being more than the number of votes cast by the public shareholders of the